PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
a Nonvolatile Memory, Dual 1024
Position Programmable Resistors
Preliminary Technical Data                                           ADN2850
REV PrH,  13, AUG 2001
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no
responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use; nor for any infringements of patents or
other rights of third parties which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication

4. Applicable to TSSOP-16 only. For LFCSP-16, please consult factory
for detail
Ordering Guide
Model RWB
(k Ohm)
RDNL
(LSB)
RINL
(LSB)
Temp
Range
Package
Description
Package
Option
Top Mark*
ADN2850ACP25 25 ±2 ±4 -40/+85°C LFCSP-16 CP-16 ACP25
ADN2850ACP25-RL7 25 ±2 ±4 -40/+85°C LFCSP-16
1500 Pieces
7” Reel
CP-16 ACP25
ADN2850ACP250 250 ±2 ±4 -40/+85°C LFCSP-16 CP-16 ACP250
ADN2850ACP250-RL7 250 ±2 ±4 -40/+85°C LFCSP-16
1500 Pieces
7” Reel
CP-16 ACP250
ADN2850ARU25 25 ±2 ±4 -40/+85°C TSSOP-16 RU-16 ARU25
ADN2850ARU25-REEL7 25 ±2 ±4 -40/+85°C TSSOP-16
1000 Pieces
7” Reel
RU-16 ARU25
* Line 1 contains ADI logo symbol and date code YYWW, line 2 contains product number ADN2850, line 3 branding containing differentiating detail by part type, line
4 contains lot number.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although the
ADN2850 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices
subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
PRELIMINARY TECHNICAL DATA
Nonvolatile Memory Programmable Resistors       ADN2850
REV PrH, 13, AUG 2001 6
ADN2850ACP PIN CONFIGURATION
SDO
2
3
4
12
11
10
9
1
16 15 14 13
5 6 7 8
GND
VSS
V1
PR
WP
VDD
V2
W1 B1 B2 W2
SDI CLK RDY CS
ADN2850ACP PIN DESCRIPTION
# Name Description
1 SDO Serial Data Output Pin. Open Drain Output requires
external pull-up resistor. Commands 9 and 10
activate the SDO output. See Instruction operation
Truth Table. Table 2. Other commands shift out the
previously loaded SDI bit pattern delayed by 24
clock pulses. This allows daisy-chain operation of
multiple packages.
2 GND Ground pin, logic ground reference